
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3898
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2000
MODERNISATION OF TINDHARE RAILWAY WORKSHOP
S.P. LEPCHA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to modernise the Tindhare Railway workshop;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of vacant posts in the above workshop, category-wise; and

(d) the time by which these vacancies are likely to be filled up ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) There is no proposal as of now for modernisation of the workshop. The existing facilities are considered adequate to meet the requirements.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The vacancies, at present, are as under:

 Group `C` - 41 and
 Group `D`   -  04`

(d) The filing up of vacancies in Workshops is a continuous process which is undertaken from time to time based on arising of workload, changes in pattern of workload and productivity norms of the workshop.
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